

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P. No.12267 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	13.03.2026	<u>ETD,J</u> Record discloses that FIR No.241 of 2018 was registered at Kachiguda Police Station. However, the accused are residents of Visakhapatnam and the place of offence is located at Kachiguda, Hyderabad and hence, it need not be transferred. Registry is directed to take note of the same and post on 20.03.2026. ETD,J lk	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

